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Dr. K. N. Tayade

The Chairman and the Members of Board of Governors of
Government College of Engineering, Amravati
request your esteemed presence on the occasion of

Graduation Ceremony 2023

Prof. Dr. Mahendra P. Dhore
Hon. Pro Vice - Chancellor,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati
Will be the Chief Guest

Prof. Dr. Sachin A, Mandavgane
Hon. Chairman, Board of Governaors,
Government College of Engineering, Amravati
Will preside over the function

Ceremony will commence at 12.00 noon, on Monday, February 03, 2025 at IE| Hall,
Abhiyanta Bhavan, Shegaon Naka, Amravati

Dr. R. R. Chaudhari Dr. A. M. Mahalle

Controller of Examination Dean Academics Principal

10.30 hrs

10.35 hrs
I1.35 hes
11.45 hrs
12.00 hrs
12.05 hrs
12.10 hrs
12.15 hrs
12.25 hrs
12.40 hrs
12.55 hrs
01.25 hrs
01.30 hrs
01.35 hrs
01.40 hrs
01.45 hrs
02.00 hrs
02.15 hrs

* PROGRAMME ::

Arrival of the Chief Guests, all Dignitaries, Principal and others in
Meeting Hall, Administrative Building

Welcoming Chief Guest & other Dignitaries, Breakfast
Proceed to Auditorium

Arrival of Dignitaries in Audiforium

Program Commences

Lighting of Traditional Lamp

Maharashtra Rajya Geet

Presentation of Brief Academic Report by the Principal
Address by the Chief Guest

Address by the President of the Function

Presenting Degree Recipients of Various Disciplines
Felicitation of Meritorious Students

Pledge to Students

Presentation of Memento to the Guests

National Anthem

Photosession

Dignitaries Leave the Auditorium

Lunch

Mote :- All are requested to be seated in the Auditorium before 11.35 hrs.



3 of T 3"‘"« .:-""-'?»_
. .. Government College of Engineering, Amravati : {60"_*--

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Graduation Ceremony 2023

(03" February, 2025)

To

From

Dr. A.M. Mahalle

Principal /
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